GM

Model
Astro/Safal
Astro/Safal
Avalanche
/ Escalade
Avalanche
/ Escalade
Blazer/Jimi
Blazer/Jimi
Camaro/Fii
Camaro
C/K Truck
Fullsize
Corvette
Corvette
CTS-V
Denali/ Del
Denali/ Del
Express/Se
Express/S
avana
GTO
Hummer
Hummer H
Rainier
S-10/Sonol
S-

Silverado/<
Silverado/
Sierra
Silverado/<

Silverado/<
Silverado/
Sierra
Silverado/
Sierra
SSR
Suburban/
Yukon XL
Suburban/
Yukon XL

Year
96-00
01-05

99-06

07-11
96-00
02-05
99-02
10-11

96-00
99-04
06-11
04-05
99-06
07-11
03-06

03-06
04-04
06-06
03-06
04-04
96-00
01-04
99-06
07-07
99-06
07-11
01-05

01-05
03-04

99-06

07-11

Engine
4.3L
4.3L

5.3, 6.0,
8.1L

5.3,6.0,
6.2L
4.3L
4.3L

5.7L LS-1
6.0L

4.3, 5.0,

5.7, 7.4L
LS1, LS6
6.0,6.2,7.0
5.7L LS-1
6.0L
6.0,6.2L
4.3L
4.8,5.3,
6.0L
5.7L LS-1
6.6L LLY
6.0L
5.3L
4.3L
4.3L
4.8,5.3,
6.0, 8.1L
4.8,5.3,
6.0L
4.3L
4.3,4.8,
5.3,
6.0,6.2L
6.6L
LB7/LLY
6.6L
LB7/LLY
5.3L

5.3, 6.0,
8.1L
5.3,

6.0,6.2L

Trans
Auto
Auto

All

All
Auto
Auto

All

All

All
All
All
All
All
All
All

All
All
Auto
Auto
Auto
All
All
All
All
All
All
41.80-E

Allison
All

Auto

Auto

Part #
15024
15015

15016

15008
15024
15015
15029
15008

15024
15029
15008
15029
15016
15008
15015

15016
15029
15023
15016
15027
15024
15015
15016
15016
15015
15008
15023

15023
15027

15016

15008

Tri-Power
Tune
Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes

Shift
Point
Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes
No
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No
Yes

Yes

Yes

Firm Shift
Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes
No
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No
Yes

Yes

Yes

Speed
Limiter
Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes

Rev
Limiter
Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes
No
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

No
Yes

Yes

Yes

Tire Size
24"-44"
24"-44"

24"-44"

24"-44"
24"-44"
24"-44"
24"-30"
24"-30"

24"-44"
24"-30"
24"-30"
24"-30"
24"-44"
24"-44"
24"-44"

24"-44"
24".30"
24"-44"
24"-44"
24"-44"
24"-44"
24"-44"
24"-44"
24"-44"
24"-44"
24"-44"
24"-44"

24"-44"
24"-30"

24"-44"

24"-44"

Gear
Ratio
Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes
No
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No
Yes

Yes

Yes

Fan Adj
No
No

No

No
No
No
Yes
No

No
Yes
No
Yes
No
No
No

No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No

No
No

No

No

Scan
Tool
Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes



Tahoe/Yu 4.8,5.3,

kon 99-06 6.0L Auto 15016 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 24"-44" Yes No Yes
Tahoe/Yu 4.85.3,

kon 07-11 6.0L Auto 15008 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 24"-44" Yes No Yes
Trailblazer

/Envoy 03-04 5.3L All 15027 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 24"-44" Yes No Yes
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